

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2013

CRLMP.NO(s). 11879

(From the judgement and order dated 19/04/2012 in CRLWP No.407/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

APPROPRIATE AUTH.NANDED & S.D.OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UMA SHANKARRAO RACHEWAD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SL, exemption
from filing certified copy, appln. for subsequent fact and additional
document on record and office report)

Date: 05/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Madhavi Diwan,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kharde,Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned order
is allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, Advocate accepts notice on
behalf of the respondent.

Four weeks' time is granted to the respondent for filing
counter affidavit.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master