

SEC. IIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.)NO. 5357 OF 2013

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 13856 AND 13861 OF 2013

(Applications for stay and subsequent facts and additional documents)

**APPROPRIATE AUTHORITY, NANDED &  
SUB-DIVISIONAL OFFICER, NANDED**

**...PETITIONER**

**VERSUS**

**DR. MRS. UMA SHANKARRAO RACHEWAD**

**...RESPONDENT**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 5<sup>th</sup> July, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned order is allowed.**

**Delay condoned.**

**Issue notice.**

**Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of the respondent.**

**Four weeks' time is granted to the respondent for filing counter affidavit."**

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to sole respondent (State) through registered AD post.

It is submitted that Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/appearance and counter affidavit on behalf of sole respondent. Hence, the service of show cause notice is complete in the matter. The counter affidavit filed by respondent has been included in the Paper books.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 6<sup>th</sup> Day of February, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mr. Amol Nirmal Kumar Suryawanshi, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C2/pa