

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5357/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/04/2012
in CRLWP No. 407/2011 passed by the High Court of Bombay at
Aurangabad)

APPROPRIATE AUTHORITY
NANDED & S.D.OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UMA SHANKARRAO RACHEWAD

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to bring on record subsequent
facts and documents, stay and office report)

Date : 09/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shankar Chillarge, Adv.
For Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Dismissed.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)
Assistant Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
NEETU KHAJURIA
Date: 2015.02.10
16:36:35 IST
Reason: